Impact of change scenarios in interest rates on net adjusted fair value
(1

 of the Bank and its subsidiaries :

As of March 31, 2019 As of March 31, 2018

NIS

Foreign
currency

(2)
 Total NIS

Foreign
currency

(2)
 Total

Concurrent changes

   Concurrent 1% increase (144) (41) (185) 30 (6) 24

Of which: Banking portfolio (162) (18) (180) 31 (5) 26

Concurrent 1% decrease 107 44 151 34 12 46

Of which: Banking portfolio 119 22 141 32 30 62

Non-concurrent changes
   Steeper

(3)
 (313) (49) (362) (194) (97) (291)

Shallower
(4)

 258 42 300 247 94 341

Short-term interest increase 145 28 173 200 83 283

Short-term interest decrease (255) (28) (283) (192) (85) (277)

(1) Net fair value of financial instruments, except for non-monetary items, after effect of liability with respect to employee rights and attribution

of on-call deposits to terms.
(2) Includes Israeli currency linked to foreign currency‎.
(3) Short-term interest decrease and long-term interest increase.
(4) Short-term interest increase and long-term interest decrease.

Impact of change scenarios in interest rates on net interest revenues and non-interest financing revenues:

As of March 31, 2019 As of March 31, 2018

Interest
revenues

Non-
interest

financing
revenues

(1)
 Total

Interest
revenues

Non-
interest

financing
revenues

(1)
 Total

Concurrent changes

   Concurrent 1% increase 573 270 843 456 240 696

Of which: Banking portfolio 573 227 800 456 220 676

Concurrent 1% decrease (454) (277) (731) (489) (248) (737)

Of which: Banking portfolio (454) (231) (685) (489) (226) (715)

(1) Includes the effect of fair value, gain (loss) from transactions in debentures and the effect of interest accrual for transactions in derivatives.

Revenue sensitivity was calculated based on attribution of current account balances based on the model commonly
used by the Bank.

For further details of assumptions used in calculation of the fair value of financial instruments, see Note 15 to the
financial statements.

   | 

74

Analysis of CPI and exchange rate exposures

Below is analysis of the sensitivity of Bank Group capital to changes in major exchange rates and in the CPI (before tax